505646147 08/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5692953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION	08/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: NEBRASKA BOOK COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address: 4700 SOUTH 19TH STREET		
City: LINCOLN		
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9076169	
Patent Number:	7958017	
Patent Number:	8433624	
Patent Number:	8234178	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: ANUJ DESAI / ARNALL GOLDEN GREGORY LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28698.44
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLIE J. DAYTON
SIGNATURE:	/Leslie J. Dayton/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_037627__Frame_0886)#page1.tif source=Patent_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_037627__Frame_0886)#page2.tif source=Patent_Release_re_payoff_(Reel_037627__Frame_0886)#page3.tif

PATENT 505646147 REEL: 050209 FRAME: 0274

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 28th day of August, 2019, by CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION, an Ontario

corporation, successor by assignment to MAST OC I MASTER FUND L.P., a Cayman Islands

limited partnership ("Lender"), in favor of NEBRASKA BOOK COMPANY, INC., a Delaware

corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates that certain Notice of Patent Assignment of

Security, dated as of January 29, 2016 ("Patent Security Agreement") and terminates, releases and

discharges all liens and security interests granted by the Grantor in favor of Lender pursuant to the

Patent Security Agreement and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 29, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037627/0886, including without limitation all liens and security

interests in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the patents listed on Schedule A that Lender

may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

10802989v2 8/28/2019 11:48 AM

7826.001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CALLIDUS CAPITAL CORPORATION, an Ontario corporation

Ву:	D-KIU-E-	
Name:	David Reese	
Title:	President & Chief Operating Officer	
	<i>j</i> .	
Ву:	De	
Name:	Dan Nohdomi	
Title:	CFO	

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Patents (MAST OC I MASTER FUND L.P.)

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

#	Country	Title	Filing/Issue Date	Appl/Patent No.	Status
1,	U.S.	Digital delivery system and method	Filing Date 8/17/2007 Issue Date 7/7/2015	Appl. No. 11/840,603 Patent No. 9,076,169	Issued
2.	U.S.	Automatic book purchasing and consolidation method	Filing Date 6/3/2008 Issue Date 6/7/2011	Appl. No. 12/132,354 Patent No. 7,958,017	Issued
3.	U.S.	Mobile item-purchasing system	Filing Date 2/9/2009 Issue Date 4/30/2013	Appl. No. 12/367,837 Patent No. 8,433,624	fssued
4.	U.S.	Automatic item-purchasing and consolidation system	Filing Date 5/9/2011 Issue Date 7/31/2012	Appl. No. 13/103,643 Patent No. 8,234,178	Issued

Schedule A

RECORDED: 08/29/2019

PATENT REEL: 050209 FRAME: 0277